
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:25
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2003
RECRUITMENT IN AAI
PUTTASWAMY GOWDA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

to the reply given to Unstarred Question No.3611 dated April 7, 2003 and 4322 dated April 21, 2003 and state:

(a) the details of newspaper in which the said posts in the Airports Authority of India (National Airport Division) were advertised;

(b) whether the requisite information has since been collected in respect of above questions;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons for delay?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY )

(a):- Posts have been centrally filled by the CHQ through advertisement i n Employment News and National Dailies such as Dainik Bhaskar, Punjab Kesri, Deccan Chronical, The Tribune, Gujarat Samachar, Anand Bazar, The Hindu, Amar Ujala, Hindustan Times, Hindustan (Hindi), The Times of India, Pioneer, Stateman, Daily Excelsior (Jammu) etc. Besides above, certain appointments in Group C & D have been made locally through the employment exchanges namely Leh, Pusa (New Delhi) and Kirbi Place (New Delhi).

(b), (c) & (d):- The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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